## BOROUGH OF MARIETTA RESOLUTION NO. 09-2021

## A RESOLUTION OF MARIETTA BOROUGH, LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING FOR MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION FUND GRANT

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Borough of Marietta of Lancaster County hereby request a Multimodal Transportation Fund grant of \$500,000.00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for Furnace Road and Front Street Park.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Applicant does hereby designate Glen Mazis, Council President and Sharon L Bradnick, Secretary/Treasurer as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreements between the Borough of Marietta and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Sharon L. Bradnick, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Marietta, Lancaster County, PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Marietta at a regular meeting held June 8, 2021 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Marietta and remains in effect as of this date.

**IN WITNESS THEREOF**, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Marietta, this **8th** day of **June**, **2021**.

Attest:

Marietta Borough Council

Borough Secretary/Treasurer

Glen A. Mazis, President

Council members: Frederick States, Vice President Louis McKinney Jeffery Marsh Jeffrey Hudson Rebecca Carroll-Baltozer William Dalzell Harold Kulman, Mayor